Award of Contract Jan. 1 - 15,2020
9. Contract Signing January 16-24,202a
10. Notice to Proceed January 25 - 31,2020

Bid documents from the BAC SECRETARIAT OFFICE will be available onty to prospective
bidders upon payment of a non-refundable amount of Twenty-Five Thousand pesos'only (php.
25,000.00) to the CSU Cashiers' Office.

The CSU assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate of indemnify bidders for any
expenses incuned in the preparation of the bid.

ARMIE LEILA DPA, CSEE
BAC Chairperson

Noted

U President
D.